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Philmont Daily Plan – Troop 9, Expedition 812-A 
 

Num. Date Day Time Where Activity 

1 August 11, 2011 Thursday 2:45 PM CT Union Station 
Leave on Amtrak 

Southwest Chief 

2 10:50 AM MT Raton, NM Arrive in Raton, NM 

3 Noon MT Bus to PSR stops 
Lunch 

Bus from Raton to PSR 

4 

August 12, 2011 Friday 

2:00 PM MT 
PSR 

Base Camp 

Arrive 

Opening Campfire 

5 August 13, 2011 Saturday 6:30 AM MT Sioux Camp Western Lore, Branding 

6 August 14, 2011 Sunday S-08 PUEBLANO 
Continental Tie & 

Lumber Co. 

7 August 15, 2011 Monday  Ewells Park 
Side Hike  

Baldy Mountain 

8 August 16, 2011 Tuesday  Head of Dean Challenge Events 

9 August 17, 2011 Wednesday  Dean Cow 
Rock Climbing and 

Rappelling 

10 August 18, 2011 Thursday  
PSR 

Base Camp 

Hike to 6-Mile Gate, 

Awards Campfire 

11 7:00 AM MT 
PSR 

Base Camp 
Breakfast 

12 Noon MT 
PSR 

Base Camp 
Lunch 

13 3:00 PM MT PSR to Raton, NM Bus to Raton, NM 

14 

August 19, 2011 Friday 

4:50 PM MT Raton, NM 
Return on Amtrak 

Southwest Chief 

15 August 20, 2011 Saturday 3:15 PM CT Union Station 
Southwest Chief Arrives 

in Chicago 

 

Key: 

PSR – Philmont Scout Ranch 

CT – Central Time Zone 

MT – Mountain Time Zone 


